RESOLUTION NO. 2022-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH INTERNATIONAL DISPOSAL CORP. OF CALIFORNIA, INC (REPUBLIC SERVICES)

WHEREAS, Contractor owns and operates the Newby Island sanitary landfill and associated recycling facilities ("Newby Island") and is currently providing service to the City; and

WHEREAS, City desires to contract for recycling and long-term disposal of Municipal Solid Waste at the currently used Newby Island Landfill; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire that the Newby Island Landfill remain available to the City as a fully permitted facility in order to receive Municipal Solid Waste from the City for recycling and disposal in accordance with this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the initial term of this Agreement shall commence on November 21, 2023 and shall continue for a period of the lesser of (i) fifteen years or (ii) the useful life of Newby Island, which for purposes of this Agreement means that the permitted capacity of the landfill is met; and

WHEREAS, the proposed tipping fee of \$52 per ton, for the disposal of municipal solid waste, is competitive with other similar agreements for neighboring jurisdictions and guarantees long-term capacity and stable tipping fees for the term of the agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby authorize the City Manager to enter into an agreement with International Disposal Corporation of California, inc. (Republic Services).

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the day	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Anita Enander, MAYOR
Attest:	
Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK	